Published on *Myanmar President Office* (http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en)

Home > Appointment of Union Attorney-General (Order No. 10/2016)

Appointment of Union Attorney-General (Order No. 10/2016)



Republic of the Union of Myanmar

President's Office

Order No. 10/2016

13th Waning of Tabaung, 1377 ME

(5 April, 2016)

Appointment of Union Attorney-General

In accord with the provisions stated in section 237 (a) of the Constitution of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar, section 15 (a) of the Union Government Law and section 5 of the Union Attorney-General Law, U Tun Tun Oo has been appointed as Union Attorney-General.

Sd/ Htin Kyaw

President

Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Source URL: http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en/?q=briefing-room/orders/2016/04/06/id-6227

1 sur 1 31/05/2016 21:08